

Base Bid				Ray Contractors, Inc. 750 Allen Murray Road Lexenville TN 38472		Christopher Professional Enterprises, Inc. 15891 Reid Road Athens AL 35612		Apel Machine & Supply Co., Inc. PO Box 2010 Cullman AL 35056		Reed Contracting Services, Inc. 2512 Triana Blvd SW Huntsville AL 35895		Morgan Contracting, Inc. 6575 Hwy 189 North Baker FL 32531	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Open-Cut Install 12" SDR 21 PVC Force Main with Fittings a. 80% unit price: Installation and Backfill of Force Main b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing and Leakage Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Seeding	23,300	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 535,900.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 475,320.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 547,550.00	\$ 18.56	\$ 432,448.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 582,500.00
2	Open-Cut Install 10" SDR 21 PVC Force Main with Fittings a. 80% unit price: Installation and Backfill of Force Main b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing and Leakage Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Seeding	1,150	LF	\$ 20.75	\$ 23,862.50	\$ 17.20	\$ 19,780.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 22,712.50	\$ 26.87	\$ 30,900.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 21,850.00
3	Open-Cut Install 6" SDR 21 PVC Force Main with Fittings a. 80% unit price: Installation and Backfill of Force Main b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing and Leakage Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Seeding	600	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 22.68	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00
4	Bore and Jack 24" steel casing, with 12" DIP class 350 DIP pipe.	442	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 149,396.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 275.86	\$ 121,930.12	\$ 259.00	\$ 114,478.00
5	Bore and Jack 20" steel casing, with 10" DIP class 350 pipe.	80	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 22,240.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 235.24	\$ 18,819.20	\$ 248.00	\$ 19,840.00
6	Bore 12" PVC Force Main at Driveway Location as noted on plans - No Casing Required	350	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 114.96	\$ 40,236.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 51,800.00
7	7" Combination Air Valve Assemblies complete with Manhole, Vented Casting and all other Appurtenances	5	EA	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 10,987.00	\$ 54,935.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 9,358.98	\$ 46,794.90	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 48,500.00
8	7" Combination Air Valve Assemblies complete with Manhole, Vented Casting and all other Appurtenances	7	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 5,589.00	\$ 39,123.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 29,050.00	\$ 4,296.28	\$ 30,073.96	\$ 4,832.00	\$ 33,824.00
9	12" Plug Valves, including valve box	4	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,171.00	\$ 16,684.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,722.47	\$ 14,889.88	\$ 3,372.00	\$ 13,488.00
10	10" Plug Valve, including valve box	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,102.93	\$ 3,102.93	\$ 2,818.00	\$ 2,818.00
11	Concrete Encasement of 12" pipe where Directed by Engineer	85	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 28.84	\$ 2,451.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,375.00
12	Erosion Control, per CBMPP (excluding silt fence)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 38,292.08	\$ 38,292.08	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
13	Silt Fence	24,620	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 12,310.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 36,930.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 49,240.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 59,580.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 61,550.00
14	Utility Markers	16	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 335.43	\$ 5,366.88	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,072.00
15	Bollards	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 478.00	\$ 1,912.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 870.37	\$ 3,481.48	\$ 377.00	\$ 1,508.00
16	Sodding	1,500	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3.48	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00
17	Fence, equal to as is, including 1 corner post	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,228.00	\$ 2,228.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,184.30	\$ 3,184.30	\$ 2,941.00	\$ 2,941.00
18	Flow meter in flow meter manhole, approx. 20 LF of 6" piping, valve, bypass pump connection, electrical connection and flow transmitter with data recorder	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,619.00	\$ 17,619.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 26,234.92	\$ 26,234.92	\$ 19,158.00	\$ 19,158.00
19	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 70,470.10	\$ 70,470.10	\$ 36,686.00	\$ 36,686.00
20	Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				\$ 950,737.50		\$ 956,873.00		\$ 957,702.50		\$ 1,007,085.05		\$ 1,084,688.00	

corrected for math error corrected for math error

Deductive Alternate				Ray Contractors, Inc. 750 Allen Murray Road Lexenville TN 38472		Christopher Professional Enterprises, Inc. 15891 Reid Road Athens AL 35612		Apel Machine & Supply Co., Inc. PO Box 2010 Cullman AL 35056		Reed Contracting Services, Inc. 2512 Triana Blvd SW Huntsville AL 35895		Morgan Contracting, Inc. 6575 Hwy 189 North Baker FL 32531	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1a	** Deductive alternate unit prices must match base bid prices. If unequal, then bidder is subject to disqualification. Open-Cut Install 12" SDR 21 PVC Force Main with Fittings From Station +0+20.6 to station 11+00 a. 80% unit price: Installation and Backfill of Force Main b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing and Leakage Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Seeding	1036	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,828.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 21,134.40	\$ 23.50	\$ 24,346.00	\$ 18.56	\$ 19,228.16	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,900.00
4a	** Deductive alternate unit prices must match base bid prices. If unequal, then bidder is subject to disqualification. Bore and Jack 24" steel casing, with 12" DIP class 350 DIP pipe From STA 4+80 to STA 5+65	85	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 28,730.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 275.86	\$ 23,448.10	\$ 259.00	\$ 22,015.00
Deductive Alternate				\$ 45,078.00		\$ 49,864.40		\$ 45,596.00		\$ 42,676.26		\$ 47,915.00	
<b>Total Base Bid - Deductive Alternate</b>				\$ 905,659.50		\$ 907,008.60		\$ 912,106.50		\$ 964,408.79		\$ 1,036,773.00	

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

